

11 SC No. 53-2024
STATE Vs. JANKI DEVI @ SARASVATI DEVI & Ors.
FIR No. 359/2016
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 498A/304B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000565-2024

13.03.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

*Proceedings against accused Janki Devi @
Sarasvati Devi stands abated.*

*Accused Chander Shekhar Rai and @ Bheem and
Sushil Kumar are already PO.*

Accused Kusum Devi is absent.

Shri S. K. Mishra, counsel for the accused Kusum
Devi.

Inspector Baljit Singh.

Exemption application is filed on behalf of accused
Kusum Devi. Heard and allowed for today only.

Counsel for accused seeks time to address
arguments.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of
charge on 23.04.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
13.03.2024