

17 SC No. 53-2024
STATE Vs. JANKI DEVI @ SARASVATI DEVI & Ors.
FIR No. 359/2016
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 498A/304B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000565-2024

08.10.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
*Proceedings against accused Janki Devi @ Sarasvati
Devi stands abated.*
Accused Sushil Kumar is already PO.
Shri Satendra Kumar Mishra and Suman Kumari,
counsels for accused Chandra Shekhar and Kusum.
Accused Kusum is present on bail.
Accused Chander Shekhar Rai is produced from JC.
IO Inspector Mukesh Kumar in person.

Arguments on charge heard.

Re-list the matter for clarifications, if any/orders on

24.10.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
08.10.2024