

IA No. 01-2024 (Bail application)
SC No. 53-2024
STATE Vs. JANKI DEVI @ SARASVATI DEVI & Ors.
FIR No. 359/2016
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 498A/304B/34 IPC

08.10.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Satendra Kumar Mishra and Suman Kumari,
counsels for the applicant/accused Chandra Shekhar.
IO Inspector Mukesh Kumar in person.

Counsel for the applicant/accused submits that he
wishes to withdraw the bail application with liberty to file fresh
one.

Heard.

Separate statement of counsel for the applicant/
accused is recorded in this regard.

In the light of statement of counsel for applicant, the
present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to
file fresh one.

Copy of order be given dasti, as prayed for.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
08.10.2024