

14
SC 53-2024
STATE Vs. JANKI DEVI@SARASVATI
DEVI
FIR NO. 359 /2016
PS (Uttam Nagar)

11.11.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
Proceedings against accused Janki Devi @
Saraswati Devi stands abated.
Accused Sushil Kumar is already PO.
Accused Kusum is present on bail on VC.
Accused Chander Shekhar produced from JC.
Sh. S.K Mishra and Ms. Suman Kumari, Ld.
Counsel for accused.

Formal charges under Section 498A/304B/34 IPC is
framed against accused Kusum and Chander Shekhar, to which
they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on **12.12.2024**.

Let witnesses be summoned through IO. Also, issue
summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for
NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
11.11.2024