

**17 SC 53/2024 STATE Vs. JANKI DEVI@SARASVATI
DEVI
359/2016 (Uttam
Nagar)**

19.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. Addl. Sub. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Proceedings against accused Janaki Devi @
Saraswati Devi stands abated.
Accused Sushil Kumar is P.O.
Remaining accused persons present on VC.

PW-IO SI Balbir Singh is present, however,
discharged unexamined for today as the lawyers are abstaining
from work today.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on 24.04.2025.

At request of both the accused persons, the date is
changed to **15.04.2025**.

Both the accused persons are directed to appear
physically on the NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
19.02.2025