

21 SC 53/2024 STATE Vs. JANKI DEVI@SARASVATI
DEVI
359/2016 (Uttam
Nagar)

15.04.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Proceedings agaisnt Accused Janaki Devi stands
abated.
Accused Sushil Kumar is P.O.
accused Kusum on VC.
Accused Chander Shekher present on bail.
Ms. Suman Kumari, Ld. counsel for the accused
person.

It is submitted that the quashing petition is filed
before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and fixed for 31.07.2025.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
11.08.2025.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
15.04.2025