

17 SC 53/2024
STATE Vs. JANKI DEVI@SARASVATI DEVI
FIR No.359/2016
PS: (Uttam Nagar)

11.08.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Sushil Kumar is P.O.
Accused Krishan on VC.
Accused Chandan Shekhar on VC.
Ms. Suman Kumari, proxy counsel for accused
persons.

It is submitted that quashing petition has been filed
before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the NDOH is
09.01.2026.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
16.01.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/11.08.2025